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@HOSoM)Q)OY  0478-2562249 9496043620 9496043621  seckdmth@gmail.com
@0anad 0478-2562254 9496043622 9496043623  tvrgramapt@bsnl.in
alg6emM&9n0S 0478-2592232 9496043624 9496043625 secretarypattanakkad@gmail.com
QIVeINad 0478-2592601 9496043626 9496043627 vayaargp@yahoo.in
SHEODIBN) ] CMIOAY
HSHO0q|B] 0478-2813185 9496043616 9496043617 nregakadgp@gmail.com
HEO B S 0478-2862373 9496043628 9496043629  secretarykan@gmail.com
Galdomel omas 0478-2822650 9496043630 9496043631  secretarycherthal asouth@gmail.com
@6 18?860 0478-2582841 9496043632 9496043633 deonregatkm@gmail.com
2000AlENBo QISHe 0478-2862329 9496043634 9496043635 mngrpt@gmail.com
@RYOYIS CeNIIAG)
@RYOYOS 0477-2258030 9496043638 9496043639 aryadpanchayat@gmail.com
Q6REONIA] 0477-2292349 9496043640 9496043641  scmannancharygramapanchayat@gmail.com
200018680 oA 0477-2258238 9496043642 9496043643 secretarymsgp@gmail.com
200 0478-2862348 9496043636 9496043637 muhammapanchayath@gmail.com
@RMULIA)® CENIIBE
@RMILI P O@BS 0477-2272033 9496043644 9496043645  amb_southgrp@bsnl.in
@omIela Y als®es 0477-2280525 9496043646 9496043647  ambalapuzhanorth@gmail.com
al)M(al H®SS) 0477-2287827 9496043648 9496043649 punnaprasouthgp@gmail.com
al)M(al QISHS 0477-2286171 9496043650 9496043651 pngpal py@gmail.com
al)0890S 0477-2272031 9496043652 9496043653  secretarypurakkad@gmail.com
2IMISNSo CENIIAG)
agf)So] 0477-2212261 9496043654 9496043655  edathuagramapanchayat@gmail.com
OOBHM O] 0477-2724235 9496043656 9496043657  kainakarygp@gmail.com
2IMNIBN)Bo 0477-2702268 9496043658 9496043659 nrega.ckm@gmail.com
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9496043733

9496043735

nregatky @gmail.com
thalavadygrp@gmail.com
nedumudygp@gmail.com

kavalamgramapanchayat@gmail.com
pulincunnoogpt@gmail.com
neelamperoorgpt@gmail.com
muttargpt@gmail.com
secretaryramankary @gmail.com
veliyanadgpp@gmail.com

alagramapanchayat@gmail.com
cheriyanadgp@gmail.com
thiruvanvandoorgp@gmail.com
pandanadpt@gmail.com
secretarypuliyoorgp@gmail.com
secretarybudhanoor@gmail.com
mulakuzhagrama@yahoo.in
venmonygp@gmail.com

sec.kply@gmail.com
karuvattagp@gmail.com

kumarapuramgramapanchayat@gmail.com

cheruthanagp@gmail.com
sectpzha@yahoo.in
pallippadgpt@gmail.com
veeyapuramgp@yahoo.in
sechpd@gmail.com

ctpanchayat@gmail.com
chettikulangaragp@gmail.com
thazhakkaragp@gmail.com

mavthekekaragp@gmail.com
mannargp@gmail.com

chunakkaragp@gmail .com
nooranadgp@gmail.com
palamelgp@gmail.com
bharanikavugp@gmail.com

thamaragp@gmail.com
valligramam@gmail.com

secaranrega@gmail.com
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9496044614
9496044616
9496044620
9496044622
9496044624
9496044626

9496044704
9496044628
9496044630
9496044632
9496044634
9496044636
9496044698

9496044638
9496044640
9496044642
9496044644
9496044648
9496044650
9496044652
9496044618

9496044654
9496044656
9496044658
9496044660

9496044603
9496044605
9496044607
9496044609
9496044611
9496044613

9496044615
9496044617
9496044621
9496044623
9496044625
9496044627
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9496044629
9496044631
9496044633
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9496044659
9496044661

thalayazhamgp@gmail.com
chempugp@gmail.com
maravanthuruthugp@gmail.com
tvpuramgp@gmail.com
vechoorgp@gmail.com
udayanapurampanchayat@gmail.com
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mlkmkdyktym@gmail.com
njrkdyktym@gmail.com
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etmrgp@yahoo.co.in
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kadaplamattomgpktm@gmail.com
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ramapuramgpktm@gmail.com
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9496044672
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9496044678
9496044680
9496044682

9496044708
9496044684
9496044686
9496044688
9496044690
9496044692
9496044694
9496044646

9496044696
9496044700
9496044702
9496044706
9496044712

9496044714
9496044716
9496044718
9496044720
9496044722

9496044724
9496044726
9496044728
9496044730
9496044732
9496044710
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9496044669
9496044671
9496044673

9496044675
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9496044679
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9496044685
9496044687
9496044689
9496044691
9496044693
9496044695
9496044647
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9496044703
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9496044739
9496044741

menchgplImktm@yahoo.in
mtlyllmktm@gmail.com

mikvetpaktm@gmail.com
mnlvetpaktm@gmail.com
pnjretpaktm@gmail.com
etpaetpaktm@gmail.com

pjrtetpaktm@gmail.com

tipmetpaktm@gmail.com
tkoyetpaktm@gmail.com
tIndetpaktm@gmail.com
tdndetpaktm@gmail.com

manarkadgp@gmail.com
akalakkunnamgp@gmail.com
elkmpdyktm@gmail.com
kooroppadapanchayath@gmail.com
pmdypdyktm@gmail.com
plkdpdyktm@gmail.com
meenadomgpktm@gmail.com
kidangoorgpktm@gmail.com

ayarkunnamgp@gmail.com
puthupallygp@gmail.com
panachikadgp@gmail.com
vijayapuramgp@yahoo.in
kurichygp@gmail.com

madapal lygp@gmail.com
paippadgp@gmail.com
thrickodithanamgp@gmail.com
vazhapally@gmail.com
vakathanamgp@gmail.com

chirakkadavugpktm@gmail.com
kangazhagpktm@gmail.com
nedumkunnamgpktm@gmail.com
vellavoorgpktm@gmail.com
vazhoorgp@gmail.com
karukachalgp@gmail.com

erumelygpktm@gmail.com
kanjirappallygpktm@gmail.com
koottickal gpktm@gmail.com
manimalagpktm@gmail.com
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CHOSIH9)Bo 04862-264321 9496045058 9496045059  secretarykodikulam@gmail.com
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sec.chittattukaragpt@yahoo.com
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kadungalloorpanchayat@gmail.com

gpmookkannoor@gmail.com
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1.

12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.

CHOB aleMIOVWOD OO @Ry, 1994.

The Cattle Tresspass Act, 1961.

The Cinemas (Regulation) Act, 1958.

The Local Authorities Entertainments Tax Act, 1961.

The Local Authorities Loans Act, 1963.

The Places of Public Resort Act, 1963.

The Madras Public Health Act, 1939.

The Travancore-Cochin Public Health Act, 1955.

The Registration of Births and Deaths Act, 1969.

CHOB GRIODNO aNENE ARSI @Ry, 1994.

CHOS ERUAVIWOBAEN MLNIAIMEEBUS (H)0)29Q0 MIGRIWIBHEI) (er@daé 1999.
608 MEIMI0 TVoRGHNMAN0 DEM@ZNIAEG WIWANEMAl)o Gy}, 2001.
QilaIe0QI:Hovd MWwmo, 2005.

301V O®IYIL0a]) MIWao, 2005.

GHO8 BRYWIABAUB BRYBOINLEH(MBEBBUS (@RoU1B:00aI @0 MTHEN0 MIWBIEHEN0) (e‘@%", 2007.
CH08 OMTAIVT3 GINIBOMS TVoOBHUED @RYE:;S, 2008.

ail3oc 0V @RAIMRKIN MlWno, 2009.

2156833

1.
2.

Infectious Diseases (General) Rules, 1940 under Madras Public Health Act.

Infectious Diseases (Prevention of Infection Through Animals) Rules, 1940 under Madras Public
Health Act.

Protection and Examination of Sources of Water Supply Rules, 1940 under Madras Public
Health Act.

Public Health Regulation (Travancore-Cochin) prescribing qualifications for appointment to
various posts in Public Health Establishments of Panchayats.

Public Sanitary Convenience (Provision and Maintenance) Rules, 1940 under Madras Public
Health Act.

Rules for the protection from contamination of the sources of water supply and provision of
additional source or sources under Madras Public Health Act.

Rules for the provision of sanitary arrangements etc., during a Fair or Festival under Madras
Public Health Act.

Rules for vaccination in rura areas under Section 81 of Madras Public Health Act.
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35.
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Rules prohibiting the travelling of persons other than a Medical Attendant etc., in a public
conveyance used for carrying a person suffering from a notified disease under Madras Public
Health Act.

Rules regarding Registration Fees of Lodging Houses under Madras Public Health Act.

Rules regarding the apportionment of cost of ateration or reconstruction of drains under Madras
Public Health Act.

Rules regarding the assignment of Public Health Establishment in cases of emergency under
Madras Public Health Act.

Rules regarding the service of notice for protection of water supply sources from contamination
etc. under Madras Public Health Act.

Rules relating to the prevention of spread of notified diseases by the transport of articles by
means of public conveyances under Madras Public Health Act.

The Building (Regularisation of Unauthorised Construction and Land Development) Rules, 1999.
The Cattle Tresspass Rules, 1962.

The Cinemas (Regulation) Rules, 1988.

The Kerala Hindu Marriage Registration Rules, 1957.

The Kerala Local Authorities Entertainments Tax Rules, 1962.

The Kerala Local Authorities Loan Rules, 1965.

The Lodging Houses (Upkeep and Maintenance) Rules, 1940 under Madras Public Health Act.
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